customers across Europe.

The Group has grown organically and through acquisition, increasing its
revenues from NOK 1,294 million for the financial year 2017 to NOK 2.93
billion for the financial year 2019.

http://www.linkmobility.com/

This document contans the Summary section of the prospectus prepared by
Link Mobility Group Holding ASA dated 12 October 2020

2

Major shareholders .....  Shareholders owning 5% or more of the share capital or the voting rights of
the Company have an interest in the Company's which is notifiable pursuant
to the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

In so far as it is known to the Company as of the date of this Prospectus, the
following persons will, prior to and immediately following the Listing, be
directly or indirectly interested (within the meaning of the Norwegian
Securities Trading Act) in 5% or more of the Company’s issued share capital:

Immediately prior to the

Listing

Immediately following the

Listing (assuming sale of all
the Sales Shares and no

exercise of the Over-

Allotment Option)

Shareholder

Number of

Shares Percentage

Number of

shares Percentages

Victory Partners VIII

Limited1 166,440,020 77.7% 108,534,241 40.6%

Karbon Invest AS 28,349,940 13.2% 18,486,775 6.9%

Sundahl ApS 15,159,340 7.1% 9,885,288 3.7%

1 Victory Partners VIII Limited is controlled by ABRY Partners VIII (Cayman AIV), L.P.

Key managing directors .....  The Group's management team are set out in the table below.

Name

Current position within

the Group

Guillaume Van Gaver Chief Executive Officer

Thomas Berge Chief Financial Officer

Torbjørn G. Krøvel Chief Technology Officer

Fredrik Nyman Chief Commercial Officer

Benoît Bole COO Western Europe

Hendrik Faasch COO Central Europe

Ina Rasmussen COO Northern Europe

Lin Ackema Chief People & Strategy

Independent auditors .....  PricewaterhouseCoopers AS, with company registration number 987 009